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JEWISH CONNECTIONS … CONTACTS 

RITUAL     

1. Shabbat Services Lana Lieberman  lanasusy@gmail.com 

2. HHD Ushering Adele & Ed Giller  adelegiller@gmail.com 

3. Choir   Carrie Barry   cantor@templeshaareishalom.com   

4. Break the Fast  Barbara Weiss   bweiss99@bellsouth.net 

5. Second Seder  Caryn Feldman  temple@templeshaareishalom.com 

6. Torah Study  Rabbi Fratello   rabbi@templeshaareishalom.com 

7. Social Action             Holly Bromer   socialaction@templeshaareishalom.com 

EDUCATIONAL   

1. Religious School Nancy Bossov              TSSRS@templeshaareishalom.com 

2. Adult Education Nancy Bossov              nancy.bossov@templeshaareishalom.com 

3. Scholar-in-Residence Joan Milowe      tssjoan@gmail.com 

4. Israel Programming Michael Gottlieb  gottlieb12330@gmail.com 

                                    Bev Cohen   bevcohen@comcast.net 

5. Religious School Rebecca Aling  &  rebeccaaling@yahoo.com 

Advisory Team Josh Davidow    sarahsdaddy621@gmail.com 

SOCIAL 

1. Brotherhood  Steve Katz   Chaikatz2@comcast.net 

2. Sisterhood   Ellen Hulkower     emesser@comcast.net 

                                    Roberta Alter   rhalter44@aol.com 

3. Havurot  Anne Gorenstein  havurot@templeshaareishalom.com 

4. Membership  Melissa Bowers      missa924@aol.com 

5. PTO   Rebecca Aling   pto@templeshaareishalom.com 

6. Caring   David Epstein   epstein_dg@hotmail.com 

7. Long Distance Liaison  Deborah Chasin  dmchasin@aol.com  

FINANCE    

1. Legacy Society Herb Zaritsky   herbzaritsky@icloud.com 
 

QUESTIONS   Jay Levine     jaylevine.tss@gmail.com 

      President  

    Lisa Bell   momofem04@gmail.com 

    Vice President 

    Melissa Bowers  missa924@aol.com 

    Vice President 

Philip Levine   philip.levine@gmail.com  

Vice President  
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ABOUT TEMPLE SHAAREI SHALOM (TSS) 

We are the only Reform congregation in Boynton Beach, affiliated with the Union for Reform Judaism (URJ).  

Our temple community serves approximately 365 members, with 90 students in our Religious School.  We are 

financially sound…dues, donations, and endowments permit us to continue to grow 

 

Our professional staff: 

Rabbi Anthony Fratello has been our spiritual leader since 2000.  It is his vision of a Jewish community that 

guides our ritual, educational and social offerings. 

Cantor Carrie Barry joined TSS on July 1, 2023. With more than 15 years of experience, she is known for her 

strong vocal skills and her ability to sing in a variety of styles, including worship, song leadership, musical and 

Judaic teaching skills for all levels.  Her contributions to TSS go far beyond music; she is our Co-clergy for all 

life cycle events. 

Executive Director Caryn Feldman has been a Trustee and Past President of TSS. She brings a wide 

perspective, knowledge and understanding of the inner workings of TSS with great enthusiasm and efficiency. 

Director of Congregational Learning Nancy Bossov leads the Religious School, Pre-K through 12th grade; 

including Bar/Bat Mitzvah, Confirmation and Adult Education. 

 

The Connections that make us a Jewish Community 

 

RITUAL 

Services for Shabbat & Holidays: 

Services are held for Shabbat (Friday and Saturday) and all holidays (including our Family Shabbat Service the 

second Friday of each month during the school year).  From our deeply spiritual, and musical High Holy Days, to 

the awe of the Simchat Torah “great unwind,” to the fun of the Purim Carnival and “Dunk the Rabbi,” we 

celebrate together the rituals that connect our Jewish community. 

And 

Torah Study, Break the Fast, Second Seder, Purim Carnival, Congregational Shabbat Dinners, Student B’nei 

Mitzvah, Adult B’nei Mitzvah, Meditation Walks, Havdallah Under the Stars, social events, and Social Action 

broaden and deepen our living Jewishly together…our sense of community. 

 

EDUCATIONAL 

Religious School Grades pre-K through 12  

And  

Adult B’nei Mitzvah, Scholar in Residence, Israel Programs, and Israel Trips broaden and deepen our learning 

together…our sense of community. 

 

SOCIAL 

Brotherhood with monthly meetings, cruises, ballroom dancing & more 

Sisterhood with monthly luncheons/speakers, Women’s Seder, theater, Onegs & more 

PTO with monthly meetings, Model Seder, Latkapalooza, Family Shabbat Onegs & more 

 

Havurot, Affinity Groups, Meet & Greets, special youth groups for students in Grades 6-7 and Grades 4-5 

broaden and deepen our celebration together…our sense of community. 
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